

And Minuses

• A couple of errors were made during printing of my "A Dual Video Amplifier" article (August 1986). Both are in the Parts List, which should read "LM359" for IC1 and "7806" for IC2. The Fig. 6 schematic diagram shows the correct component numbers.

Michael J. Keryan

• The schematic diagram in Fig. 1 of my "RS-232C Breakout Box" article (August 1986) shows LED2 connected in the circuit backwards. Proper wiring of the circuit is shown in Detail B of Fig. 3.

Cass Lewart

• With reference to the "Solar Cell Converter" (August 1986), please note that hot-carrier diode D2 should be number 5082-2835 and that the 1N4001 shown in Fig. 3 can be omitted. Also, the "P1" and "P2" labels for T1 should be transposed.

Dan Becker

• In "HF Op Amp" (June 1986), labeling of inputs to the voltage comparator in Fig. 7 is the reverse of what they should be. If V1 and V2 are swapped, the schematic and caption would be correct.

Duane M. Perkins

